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Return showing the Strength, &c., of the New Zealand Police Force—continued.

Eeturn showing Casualties in the New Zealand Police Fop.ce during the Year ended
31st March, 1894.

Retired on compensation .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 10
Resignations .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 5
Dismissals .. .. .. .. .. .'. .. .. ,,: . 4
Deaths .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3

22

Return showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant
in each of the under-mentioned Places.
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Canterbury and
North Otago—

Christchurch.Addington . ... Akaroa
Amberley.Ashburton
Bealey
Bingsiaud
Coalgate
Culverden
Fairlie
Geraldine
Hampden
Kaiapoi
Kaikoura
Kurow. Leeston
Lincoln
Little River
Lyttelton
Methven
Ngapara
Oamaru
Oxford
Papanui
Phillipstown
Pleasant Point ..
Rakaia
Rangiora
St. Albans
Sheffield
South-bridge
Sydenham
Temuka
Timaru
Waimate
Woolston

1 1 3

i

25
1
2
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
6
1
1

3 33
1
2
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
8
2
1

Dunedin, Southland,
and Lakes—contd.
Bluff
Caversham
Clinton
Clyde
Cromwell
Gore
Green Island
Half-moon Bay ..
Invercargill
Kaitangata ' ..
Lawrence
Lumsden
Mataura
Middlemarch
Milton
Momington
Mosgiel
Naseby
North-east Valley
NorthInvercargill
Ophir
Orepuki
Otautau
Outram
Palmerston
Pembroke
Port Chalmers ..
Queenstown
Ravonsbourne ..
Riverton
Roslyn
Roxburgh
South Dunedin ..
St. Bathan's
South Invercargill
Tapanui
Waikaia
Waikouaiti
Waitahuna
Waitati
Winton
Woodhaugh
Wyndham

1

i
l

i
'i

i

1
1
1
1
2
1
1

8
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

2
1
1
2
2
2
1

10
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1 1

i
l

1
1

1
i

I "

Totals 1 1 8 81 5 96

Dunedin, Southland,
and Lakes—

Dunedin Central
King Street
Alexandra
Anderson's Bay ..
Arrowtown . ..
Balclutha

1 4
1

26
4
1
1
1
1

2 33
5
1
1
1
1

Totals 1 14 89 3 107 1
Grand Total.. 7 3 52 13 485 13 9410

Place.
Proportion of

Police
toPopulation.

Cost of Police
per Inhabitant. Remarks.

Now Zealand 1 to 1,472
s. d.
2 1\ Number of police, 485 ; net expenditure (vide Appropriation

Account for year ended 31st March, 1894), £93,468 16s. Id.
Population, 714,258 (including Maoris).

Vide Estimates for 1893-94, viz.: Number of police, 1,483; vote,
£261,597. Population, 1,174,022.

Vide Estimates for 1894, viz.: Number of police, 1,781; vote,
£319,511. Population, 1,223,370.

Vide Estimates for year ending 30th June, 1893, viz. : Number
of police, 386 ; vote, £84,782. Population, 346,874.

Number of police, 752 (exclusive of Native trackers) ; vote,
£151,693 (vide Estimates for 1893-94). Population, 432,299.

Victoria 1 to 791 A 5J
New South Wales .. 1 to 687 5 2J
South Australia 1 to 898 A 10J
Queensland 1 to 575 7 0
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